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e MotorCheck

REF: VQIQOQTL

DATE: 04/06/2025
DEALER: Bridge Classic Cars Ltd

Vehicle History Check

ALFA ROMEO 2000 SPIDER VELOCE RED, 1977

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/VQIQOQTL/print-ful/INS6PTG

Minor issues

Previous colour change
Flag exists on Tax & SORN
Not Checked

Not Checked

All Clear

@ rinance

No finance agreement recorded

. Mileage Reading

No mileage discrepancies

@ AtRrisk

No risk marker recorded

@ \vrite-Offs (MIAFTR)

No write-off recorded

@ cCondition Alerts

No condition alerts

. Scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

@ stolen

No stolen record
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Description

MotorCheck

VRM

VEHICLE

ENGINE CC

ENGINE SIZE

FUEL

BODY

TRANSMISSION

SEATS

COLOUR

REG DATE

VIN ©

ENGINE NO.

ENGINE CODE

Finance

PUC191R

ALFA ROMEO 2000 SPIDER VELOCE

1962 cc

N/A

PETROL

DOOR

N/A

N/A

RED

01/01/1977

HER R

AR00152/007097

N/A

POWER

VALVES

GEARS

0-60 MPH

TOP SPEED

LATEST V5C

DOORS

BODY

BODY CLASS

TYPE APPROVAL

WHEEL PLAN

BOOT CAPACITY

REG CURRENT

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

26/10/2023

N/A

N/A

CAR

N/A

2 AXLE RIGID BODY

N/A

N/A

FINANCE

LAST CHECKED ON

Write Off (MIAFTR)

No

04/06/2025

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Condition Alerts

No

CONDITION ALERT

Scrapped

No

SCRAPPED

VIC

Stolen

No

No

STOLEN

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/VQIQOQTL/print-ful/INS6PTG

No
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MotorCheck

DISCREPANCY No

1980 1990 2000 2010 2020

At Risk

AT RISK No

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/VQIQOQTL/print-ful/INS6PTG

READING SOURCE

Historical Readings

08/07/2024 64,377 Miles MOT

05/07/2023 64,230 Miles MOT

05/07/2023 64,226 Miles MOT

14/07/2022 64,189 Miles MOT

07/07/2022 64,184 Miles MOT

21/07/2021 63,945 Miles MOT

22/05/2020 63,784 Miles MOT

16/05/2019 63,490 Miles MOT

19/04/2018 63,387 Miles MOT

08/05/2017 63,232 Miles MOT

27/04/2016 63,180 Miles MOT

25/04/2016 63,178 Miles MOT

11/05/2015 63,028 Miles MOT

13/05/2014 62,881 Miles MOT

15/04/2013 62,716 Miles MOT

27/04/2012 62,558 Miles MOT

16/04/2012 62,548 Miles MOT

25/03/2011 62,327 Miles MOT

18/03/2010 61,922 Miles MOT

21/05/2009 61,682 Miles MOT

20/05/2009 61,682 Miles MOT

23/05/2008 61,000 Miles DVLA

15/05/2008 61,182 Miles MOT

23/09/2007 61,000 Miles DVLA

11/06/2007 61,002 Miles MOT

10/06/2006 60,502 Miles MOT
The first recorded mileage for this vehicle is significantly lower than the UK average
for it's age at the time. Whilst the report shows "No Discrepancy", we strongly
recommend you take further steps to verify the odometer reading of this car.
You can do this by requesting a 'Service History' using the button below and / or
examining any service history or repair receipts evidencing the mileage that are
available with the car. Please add this information to the report using the "Notes"
feature above as it may be required for audit purposes.

Service History
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Taxi and Usage Check

Found (1 ' minor issue

FOUND ON DATABASE Not Checked

Recall Check

Found {1 ) minor issue

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked

Keepers

PREVIOUS KEEPERS 8

AGE 48 years 5 months
AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE 19

LATEST V5C 26/10/2023

LAST V5C (CURRENT KEEPER) 26/10/2023

KEEPER FINISH DURATION
Current 15/05/2008 N/A 17 years

8th 25/07/1990 15/05/2008 17 years 9 months
1st - 7th 01/01/1977 25/07/1990 13 years 6 months

Plate Change

PLATE CHANGES No

Colour Change

Found (1) minor issue

COLOUR CHANGES Yes
CURRENT COLOUR RED

LAST COLOUR WHITE
ORIGINAL COLOUR WHITE
DATE CHANGED 15/05/2008
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MotorCheck

Origin & Use

PRIOR USE

IMPORTED

IMPORTED NI

IMPORT DATE

ORIGIN

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/VQIQOQTL/print-ful/INS6PTG

No

No

N/A

N/A

ORIGIN

EXPORTED

EXPORT DATE

N/A

No

N/A
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MOT

MOT VALID
MOT EXPIRY
REG DATE

FIRST MOT DUE

#1 08/07/2024 Pass #2 08/07/2024 Fail

Yes

20/07/2025

01/01/1977

01/01/1980

MotorCheck

#3 05/07/2023 Pass #4 05/07/2023 Fail

Test Date 08/07/2024 Test Date 08/07/2024
Expiry Date 20/07/2025 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 64,377 Miles Odometer 64,377 Miles
Test No. 812266397671 Test No. 158470981836
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Windscreen wiper not working (3.4 (a)). Nearside
Windscreen wiper not working (3.4 (a)). Stop lamp(s) all not
Advisory Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or working (4.3.1 (a) (iii))
other material Brake pipe to flexible hose and pipe to caliper
covered in grease (1.1.11 (c)). Rear Brake pipe corroded, Advisory Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other
covered in grease or other material Brake pipes across rear material Brake pipe to flexible hose and to caliper covered in
axle covered in grease (1.1.11 (c)). Offside Front Brake pipe grease (1.1.11 (c)). Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded,
corroded, covered in grease or other material Brake pipe to covered in grease or other material Brake pipe to flexible
flexible hose and to caliper covered in grease (1.1.11 (c)) hose and pipe to caliper covered in grease (1.1.11 (c)). Rear
Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material
Minor N/A Brake pipes across rear axle covered in grease (1.1.11 (c))
Minor N/A

Advisory

Nearside Front Coil spring corroded (5.3.1 (b) (i)). Nearside
Rear Lower Suspension arm pin or bush worn but not
resulting in excessive movement Trailing arm, both mounting
bushes (5.3.4 (a) (i)). Offside Front Seat belt webbing slightly
damaged or frayed (7.1.2 (b) (ii)). Nearside Rear Wheel bearing
has slight play (5.1.3 (a) (i)). Offside Front Coil spring corroded
(5.3.1 (b) (i)). Nearside Front Seat belt webbing slightly
damaged or frayed (7.1.2 (b) (ii)). Offside Rear Lower
Suspension arm pin or bush worn but not resulting in
excessive movement Trailing arm, both mounting bushes
(5.3.4 (a) (i)). Offside Rear Wheel bearing has slight play (5.1.3
(a) ()

Minor

Offside Headlamp lens slightly defective (4.1.1 (b) (i)

#5 14/07/2022 Pass

Test Date 05/07/2023 Test Date 05/07/2023

Expiry Date 20/07/2024 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 64,230 Miles Odometer 64,226 Miles

Test No. 914227436499 Test No. 428807152362

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Nearside Outer Track rod end ball joint dust cover insecure so

that it no longer prevents the ingress of dirt (2.1.3 (g) (ii))

Advisory

Offside Front Seat belt webbing slightly damaged or frayed
(7.1.2 (b) (ii)). Offside Front Coil spring corroded (5.3.1 (b) (i)).
Offside Rear Lower Suspension arm pin or bush worn but not
resulting in excessive movement Trailing arm, both mounting
bushes (5.3.4 (a) (i)). Offside Rear Wheel bearing has slight
play (5.1.3 (a) (i). Nearside Front Seat belt webbing slightly
damaged or frayed (7.1.2 (b) (ii)). Brake servo hose is
collapsing when engine is running. Nearside Front Coil spring
corroded (5.3.1 (b) (i)). Nearside Rear Lower Suspension arm
pin or bush worn but not resulting in excessive movement
Trailing arm, both mounting bushes (5.3.4 (a) (i)). Nearside
Rear Wheel bearing has slight play (5.1.3 (a) (i))

Minor

Offside Headlamp lens slightly defective (4.1.1 (b) (i))

#6 07/07/2022 Fail

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/VQIQOQTL/print-ful/INS6PTG

Test Date 14/07/2022 Test Date 07/07/2022

Expiry Date 20/07/2023 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 64,189 Miles Odometer 64,184 Miles

Test No. 739967368310 Test No. 336454664674

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Front Inner Track rod end ball joint dust cover
excessively damaged or deteriorated so that it no longer

Advisory N/A prevents the ingress of dirt (2.1.3 (g) (ii)). Offside Front Inner
Track rod end ball joint has excessive play (2.1.3 (b) (i)).

Minor N/A Nearside Front Outer Track rod end ball joint dust cover

excessively damaged or deteriorated so that it no longer
prevents the ingress of dirt (2.1.3 (g) (ii))

Advisory

N/A

Minor

N/A
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#7 21/07/2021 Pass #8 22/05/2020 Pass
Test Date 21/07/2021 Test Date 22/05/2020
Expiry Date 20/07/2022 Expiry Date 21/05/2021
Odometer 63,945 Miles Odometer 63,784 Miles
Test No. 229315019172 Test No. 174708607507
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory N/A Advisory N/A
Minor N/A Minor N/A

#9 16/05/2019

Pass

#10 19/04/2018

Pass

Test Date 16/05/2019 Test Date 19/04/2018
Expiry Date 15/11/2020 Expiry Date 12/05/2019
Odometer 63,490 Miles Odometer 63,387 Miles
Test No. 203947328697 Test No. 643502646888
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A Advisory N/A

Minor N/A Minor N/A

#11 08/05/2017

Pass

#12 27/04/2016

Pass

Test Date 08/05/2017 Test Date 27/04/2016
Expiry Date 12/05/2018 Expiry Date 12/05/2017
Odometer 63,232 Miles Odometer 63,180 Miles
Test No. 943621359239 Test No. 723703863289
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Rear Brake pipe slightly corroded most pipes at rear
(3.6.B.20). Offside front brake binding
Minor N/A

Advisory

Nearside Front Brake hose slightly deteriorated (3.6.B.4d)

Minor

N/A

not working (1.2.1b)

Advisory

Nearside Front Brake hose slightly deteriorated (3.6.B.4d)

Minor

N/A

#15 13/05/2014

Pass

#13 25/04/2016 Fail #14 11/05/2015 Pass
Test Date 25/04/2016 Test Date 11/05/2015
Expiry Date N/A Expiry Date 12/05/2016
Odometer 63,178 Miles Odometer 63,028 Miles
Test No. 733268304165 Test No. 159191135120
Refusal Reason Offside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b). Nearside Stop lamp Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory

Nearside Front Brake hose slightly deteriorated (3.6.B.4d)

Minor

N/A

#16 13/05/2014

Fail

Test Date 13/05/2014 Test Date 13/05/2014

Expiry Date 12/05/2015 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 62,881 Miles Odometer 62,881 Miles

Test No. 199753334101 Test No. 787213534134

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)
Advisory N/A Advisory N/A

Minor N/A Minor N/A

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/VQIQOQTL/print-ful/INS6PTG
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#17 15/04/2013 Pass #18 27/04/2012 Pass
Test Date 15/04/2013 Test Date 27/04/2012
Expiry Date 26/04/2014 Expiry Date 26/04/2013
Odometer 62,716 Miles Odometer 62,558 Miles
Test No. 635255703112 Test No. 419078512135
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2). Offside
Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2)
Minor N/A

Advisory

Offside Rear Trailing arm rubber bush deteriorated but not
resulting in excessive movement (2.4.G.2). Offside Rear Rear
wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2). Offside Rear Trailing arm
rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting in excessive
movement (2.4.G.2). Nearside Rear Rear wheel bearing has
slight play (2.6.2)

Minor

N/A

#19 16/04/2012 Fail #20 25/03/2011 Pass
Test Date 16/04/2012 Test Date 25/03/2011
Expiry Date N/A Expiry Date 24/03/2012
Odometer 62,548 Miles Odometer 62,327 Miles
Test No. 809447702126 Test No. 338214981036
Refusal Reason Offside Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d). Brake Refusal Reason N/A
servo vacuum pipe collapsed (3.6.C.1b). registration plate
fitted to the front does not have black characters on a white Advisory N/A
background (6.3.2a). Fuel cap/sealing device does not fasten
securely maintaining the sealing arrangement (7.2.4b). Minor N/A

Indicator tell tale inoperative (1.4.A.2a). Offside Headlamp aim
too low (1.8). registration plate fitted to the rear does not
have black characters on a yellow background (6.3.2b). Fuel
cap/sealing device sealing washer missing (7.2.4c). Steering
component mounting prescribed area is fractured (2.2.C.1h).
Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3)

Advisory

Offside Rear Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2). Offside
Rear Trailing arm rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting
in excessive movement (2.4.G.2). Nearside Rear Rear wheel
bearing has slight play (2.6.2). Offside Rear Trailing arm
rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting in excessive
movement (2.4.G.2)

Minor

N/A

#21 18/03/2010

Pass

#22 21/05/2009

Pass

Test Date 18/03/2010 Test Date 21/05/2009
Expiry Date 17/03/2011 Expiry Date 10/06/2010
Odometer 61,922 Miles Odometer 61,682 Miles
Test No. 660027070017 Test No. 794791949166
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A Advisory N/A

Minor N/A Minor N/A

Advisory

N/A

Minor

N/A

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/VQIQOQTL/print-ful/INS6PTG

#23 20/05/2009 Fail #24 15/05/2008 Pass
Test Date 20/05/2009 Test Date 15/05/2008
Expiry Date N/A Expiry Date 10/06/2009
Odometer 61,682 Miles Odometer 61,182 Miles
Test No. 620400349192 Test No. 214706538435
Refusal Reason Offside Front Anti-roll bar rubber mounting bonding Refusal Reason N/A
deteriorated resulting in excessive movement (2.4.G.2).
Offside Rear wheel bearing has excessive play (2.6.2). Offside Advisory N/A
Headlamp aim too high and too far to the right. (1.8).
Nearside Rear wheel bearing has excessive play (2.6.2) Minor N/A
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#25 11/06/2007 Pass #26 10/06/2006 Pass

Test Date 11/06/2007 Test Date 10/06/2006
Expiry Date 10/06/2008 Expiry Date 09/06/2007
Odometer 61,002 Miles Odometer 60,502 Miles
Test No. 613522567108 Test No. 313301466140
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A
Advisory Offside Front Anti-roll bar linkage has slight play in a pin/bush Advisory N/A

(2.4.G.2). Offside Rear Rear wheel bearing has slight play

(2.6.2). Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage has slight play in a Minor N/A

pin/bush (2.4.G.2). Nearside Rear Rear wheel bearing has

slight play (2.6.2). Rear Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust

gases (7.1.2). Steering system has slight free play detected at

steering wheel (2.2.A.1a)
Minor N/A

Tax & SORN

Found . minor issue

@ TAXVALID No
TAX EXPIRY 09/04/2025
SORN No

Valuation

Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £360 ROAD TAX *

co2 N/A

FUEL

No data available.

INSURANCE
Group Rating 1-20 N/A
Group Rating 1-50 N/A
Annual Cost Estimate N/A

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in
the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years
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Warranty

No warranty information available.

a

FINANCE

Finance Initial Check: 04/06/2025 13:33, No Finance
04/06/2025 Private

KEEPERS

Keepers Initial Check: 04/06/2025 13:33, 8 Previous Keepers found
04/06/2025 Private

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 04/06/2025 13:33, No records found
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